annual interest rate of 3M LIBOR plus 7.5%. An accordion option for an additional USD 50 million is included alongside and in

addition to the acquisition finance facilities.

On 30 March 2021, Panoro drew down against Tranche A of the facility, borrowing USD 55 million which was utilised to partially

pay for the purchase consideration of the EG Transaction as described above, and the balance funded from the proceeds of the

equity private placement of the Company shares that completed in the first quarter of this year.

6. Share capital

The Company has successfully completed a Private Placement and Subsequent Offering during the quarter by issuing 43,776,451

new shares each at NOK 15.5 per share to the subscribers.  The Private Placement raised NOK 679 million (approximately USD 77

million) in gross proceeds. Following issuance and registration of the new shares the issued and outstanding share capital of the

Company was NOK 5,639,935.5 divided into 112,798,710 shares each having a par value of NOK 0.05.

7. Pro-forma information

(Unaudited)

IFRS Reporting

Basis

Pro forma

Acquisition
Pro-forma Basis

Net Daily Production - (bopd)(1)

Equatorial Guinea -  4,300  4,300

Gabon 1,020  1,360  2,380

TPS 1,336  -  1,336

Total 2,356  5,660  8,016

Volume sold - (thousands of bbls)(2)

Equatorial Guinea -  903  903

Gabon 56  75  131

TPS 123  -  123

Total 179  978  1,157

Revenue - (USD 000)

Equatorial Guinea -  59,136  59,136

Gabon 3,742  4,990  8,732

TPS 7,150  -  7,150

Other revenue(3) 955  1,273  2,228

Total 11,847  65,399  77,246

 Page: 16

(Unaudited)

IFRS Reporting
Basis

Pro forma
Acquisition

Pro Forma Basis

Realised Price - (USD/bbl)(4)

Equatorial Guinea -  65  65

Gabon 67  67  67

TPS 58  -  58

Average 61  66  65

EBITDA - (USD 000)(5)

Equatorial Guinea(5) (3) 15,959  15,956

Gabon 2,872  3,983  6,855

TPS 4,571  -  4,571

Corporate (2,092) -  (2,092)

Total 5,348  19,942  25,290

Pro-forma assumptions:

(1) Net production computed on a working Interest basis for all assets.

(2) Volume sold in barrels representing crude oil liftings during the first quarter 2021.

(3) Other revenue represents gross-up of Dussafu taxes paid in kind.

(4) Realised prices expressed in terms of USD/bbl excludes the effects of hedging.

(5) EBITDA on a pro forma basis does not include inter-group eliminations. For EG operations, EBITDA has been reduced by the effect of USD
31.1 million over lift position in EG recognised at fair value which will unwind in coming quarters with inventory accumulation.